Licensing & Registration Board Agenda Monroe County Minutes

From meeting held December 17, 2024

Roll Call:

At Meeting room: Rick Crouch, Bill Riggert, Josh McConnell, Mike Cassady and Robert LaRue

Via Teams:

The meeting was opened at 5:06

MINUTES:

Approved Minutes from November 12, 2024

Motion Bill/Josh, approved.

EA-89, Anthony Vincent, attached Master Electrician Approved, \$200.00 Josh / Bill

EA-95, Brian O'Quinn, attached Master Electrician, Approved, \$200.00 Josh / Bill

EA-91, Robert Butterfeild, attached Master Electrician, Approved, \$200.00 Josh / Bill Board approved renewal for License Number ME-159, Bradford Armes Josh / Bill Approved

Close Meeting, 5:47

Monroe County Building Department

501 N Morton Street, Suite 220 Bloomington, IN 47404 812-349-2580

Electrical License Board Application EA-89



Approve

Applicant Personal Information

Name:

515 480 1783

Anthony Vincent

Applicant Education/Work History

Brief Description of Work history:

Phone#: 3 year hospital,project, 4 natural gas fired power plants, Lowes,Sams Club, 6 years

Toyon cilificial Joyn National Guard Maintenance Carago cilifica complex flor

Texas oilfield, Iowa National Guard Maintanance Garage, clinics, office complex, flour

2. CAlm

mill, cement plant

Trade Experience:

Business Name: 2

Gaylor Electric Duties as an Electrician:

Electrician Exam Score:

Email: ICC

theelectricbuck.bv@gmail.com

BOARD APPROVAL INFORMATION

issued by Robert LaRue, CBO
Board Meeting Date: Monroe County / City of Bloomington

December 17, 2024

Board Review/Vote: Building Commissioner

Fee Approved: Type of License Approved:

New License Fee \$200

Insurance Required:

A public liability and property damage insurance policy (PLPD) assuring the licensee and naming Monroe County as an "additional assure," and providing also for the payment of any liability imposed by law on such licensee or Monroe County arising out of operation being performed by or on behalf of the licensee in the minimum amounts of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) for combined bodily injury and property damage coverage or five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) for any occurrence relative to which there is injury or death to one (1) or more persons and one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00) for any occurrence relative to which there is damage property. A certificate of such policy shall be delivered to the license administrator (Monroe County Building Commissioner).

1 of 2

Workmen's Compensation Insurance covering the personnel employed by death or injury arising out of operations being performed by or on behalf of the licensee. A certificate of such insurance shall be delivered to the license administrator (Monroe County Building Commissioner). This provision shall not apply if the licensee has no employees and gives appropriate notice to the Monroe County Licensing Board. The insurance carrier shall give notice both to the licensee and the Monroe County Licensing Board at least fifteen (15) days before such insurance is either cancelled or not renewed, and the certificate shall state this obligation.

2 of 2

Monroe County Building Department

501 N Morton Street, Suite 220 Bloomington, IN 47404 812-349-2580

Electrical License Board Application EA-95



Approve

Applicant Personal Information

Name:

Brian O'Quinn

Phone#

5183301300

Business Name:

Email:

bko1300@gmail.com

Applicant Education/Work History

Brief Description of Work history:

2011-2013 Worked under Adrian Paiu in Chicago IL doing mostly light commercial and

residential remodel, old plaster buildings, EMT conduit

2013-2015 Worked under Eric Snyder "Wirenuts Electric", Bloomington, southern IN. We Worked on a lot of farm-industrial, motor, VFD but also single family residential remodel and additions.

2. CAlmi

2015-current Working under Dustin Schindel, Bloomington IN. We have done a lot of residential work but also food-commercial, solar, food truck, restaurant work.

oldernial work but also lood commercial, coldi, loc

issued by Robert LaRue, CBO

Building Commissioner

Monroe County / City of Bloomington

Trade Experience:

13 years

Duties as an Electrician:

Electrician Exam Score:

ICC

BOARD APPROVAL INFORMATION

Board Meeting Date:

December 17, 2024

Board Review/Vote:

Fee Approved:

Type of License Approved:

Master Electrician

New License Fee \$200

Insurance Required:

A public liability and property damage insurance policy (PLPD) assuring the licensee and naming Monroe County as an "additional assure," and providing also for the payment of any liability imposed by law on such licensee or Monroe County arising out of operation being performed by or on behalf of the licensee in the minimum amounts of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) for combined bodily injury and property damage coverage or five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) for any occurrence relative to which there is injury or death to one (1) or more persons and one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00) for any occurrence relative to which there is damage property. A certificate of such policy shall be delivered to the license administrator (Monroe County Building Commissioner).

Sole Proprietor: The insurance carrier shall give notice both to the licensee and the Monroe County Licensing Board at least fifteen (15) days before such insurance is either cancelled or not renewed, and the certificate shall state this obligation.

1 of 1 1/23/2025, 2:43 PM

Monroe County Building Department

501 N Morton Street, Suite 220 Bloomington, IN 47404 812-349-2580

Electrical License Board Application EA-91



Approve

Applicant Personal Information

Name:

Robert Butterfield

Applicant Education/Work History

Brief Description of Work history:

Phone#:

317-401-1315

45 yrs commerical electrical work in the midwest including: Bldgs, airports, traffic control

and signage

Trade Experience:

Business Name:

45 yrs

Butterfield Power Quality

Duties as an Electrician:

Electrician Exam Score:

Email:

ICC

a9696@indy.net

BOARD APPROVAL INFORMATION

Board Meeting Date:

issued by Robert LaRue, CBO

Monroe County / City of Bloomington

2. CAlm

December 17, 2024

Building Commissioner

Board Review/Vote:

Fee Approved:

Type of License Approved:

New License Fee \$200

Master Electrician

Insurance Required:

A public liability and property damage insurance policy (PLPD) assuring the licensee and naming Monroe County as an "additional assure," and providing also for the payment of any liability imposed by law on such licensee or Monroe County arising out of operation being performed by or on behalf of the licensee in the minimum amounts of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) for combined bodily injury and property damage coverage or five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) for any occurrence relative to which there is injury or death to one (1) or more persons and one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00) for any occurrence relative to which there is damage property. A certificate of such policy shall be delivered to the license administrator (Monroe County Building Commissioner).

Sole Proprietor: The insurance carrier shall give notice both to the licensee and the Monroe County Licensing Board at least fifteen (15) days before such insurance is either cancelled or not renewed, and the certificate shall state this obligation.

1 of 1 1/23/2025, 2:45 PM